                 บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                 ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                               โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
Gear motor GT 50
Technical Information ·  GB
3 Edition 11.14

4 Selection
4 .1 Selection table
Order example
 GT 50-214M-20G
1) If “none”, this specification is omitted.
2) Only in conjunction with butterfly valve
DKR..A.
● = standard, O = available
4 .1 .1 Type code
 -03 to -214 T M H -1 to -20 E1)     R1) G1) U2)
GT 50 ● ●   ●  ● ● O O O ●
GT 50 · Edition 11.14 1
2
                 บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                 ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                               โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
20 U+  (e.g. 1 V DC)
19
Wiper
18
Potentiometer
UM
U- (ground)
21
22
23
Current sensor
GND
I = 4 – 20 mA
V = 15 – 30 V
CC
I
5  Project planning information
5 .1 Electrical cables and wiring
Install supply and signal lines separately.
Cables should be installed well away from high-voltage lines of
other devices.
Observe EMC Directive for installation of signal lines. Use
cables with wire end ferrules.
Cable cross-section: max. 2.5 mm2, see page 20 (Techni- cal
data).
If the power supply is susceptible to frequent voltage peaks
we recommend that an electric filter be used.
Electrical  wiring,  see  “Connection  diagrams”  on  page  8  (GT
50), page 9  (With continuous control (GT  50..E)) and   page 10
(With two-point step control (GT 50..R)).
5 .2 Feedback potentiometer
Other circuit layouts produce measurement results that are
inaccurate and do not remain stable over a long period of
time or are non-reproducible. They also reduce the service       life
of the feedback potentiometer.
The potentiometer is available as an accessory, see page 14
(Accessories), and is installed at the factory. The potentiometer
cannot be retrofitted.
5 .3 Current sensor
The current sensor for gear motor GT 50 offers the option of
monitoring the current position of the actuator.
The current sensor is available as an accessory, see page
14 (Accessories) and is installed at the factory. The current
sensor cannot be retrofitted.
The feedback potentiometer for gear motor GT 50 offers the
option of monitoring the current position of the actuator.
It must be utilized as a voltage divider. The change in position of
the potentiometer wiper (which corresponds to the actuator
position) can be measured  as  a  changing  voltage  between
U+  und  U- (ground).
GT 50 · Edition 11.14 13
                 บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                 ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                               โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
Project planning information
5 .4 Installation
Installation position: any.
Ensure that there is sufficient space for installation and ad-